507392123 07/19/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7439049

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER WRIGHT	07/14/2022
JOHN BELLACERA	07/14/2022
LIAM MCLEAN	07/15/2022
ROSS HARRINGTON	07/15/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OCEAN RODEO SPORTS INC.	
Street Address:	#300-4240 GLANFORD AVENUE	
City:	VICTORIA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V8Z 4B8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17867978

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)689-8300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6046891622

Email: mail@nexuslaw.ca

Correspondent Name: NEXUS LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 777 HORNBY ST Address Line 2: **SUITE 2000**

Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, CANADA V6Z1S4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORS01-003US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NEXUS LAW GROUP LLP
SIGNATURE:	/NexusLawGroupLLP/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2022

Total Attachments: 14

source=220715-Assignment-ORS01-003US#page1.tif source=220715-Assignment-ORS01-003US#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 060548 FRAME: 0236 507392123

PATENT REEL: 060548 FRAME: 0237 **ASSIGNMENT (Worldwide)**

WHEREAS,

37 1 F

(1) Peter WRIGHT of Mosier, Oregon, United States of America:

(2) John BELLACERA of Bingen, Washington, United States of America;

(3) Liam MCLEAN of Victoria, British Columbia, Canada;

(4) Ross HARRINGTON of Victoria, British Columbia, Canada;

hereinafter referred to, separately and collectively, as "ASSIGNORS", have made an invention relating to and entitled:

HANDLE FOR WINGSURFING WINGS

hereinafter referred to as the Invention, which Invention is described for example in the appended draft patent application (which may have been provided to Assignors prior to execution of this Assignment), which Invention is to be filed as one or more applications for Letters Patent hereinafter referred to as the Application;

AND WHEREAS, **OCEAN RODEO SPORTS INC.**, a Canadian corporation, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose full post office address is #300-4240 Glanford Avenue, Victoria, British Columbia, Canada, V8Z 4B8, desires among other things to acquire Assignors' entire right, title, interest and benefit for United States, Canada and all other countries and jurisdictions in and to the Invention and Application, or to confirm the ownership of such right, title, interest and benefit by Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee and, for greater certainty, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, and to Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, their entire right, title, interest, property and benefit in and for United States, Canada and all other countries and jurisdictions in and to the Invention, together with their entire right, title, interest, property and benefit in and to the Application, and any previously- or subsequently-filed applications corresponding or otherwise relating thereto in any country or jurisdiction, including any and all corresponding applications whether in the form of divisions, continuations, re-examinations, re-issues, extensions and other non-provisional applications, and national phases thereof, any and all Letters Patent and Registrations that may issue, be granted or result therefrom for the Invention, and any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified application, the said corresponding applications and any previously- or subsequently-filed applications in respect of the Invention under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed

Page 1 of 7

Agent reference, ORS01-003US

as fully and exclusively as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this sale, assignment,

transfer and setting over not been made;

AND ASSIGNORS, on behalf of themselves and their heirs, executors and administrators, do hereby

covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute and deliver without further consideration

such further lawful assignments, instruments, assurances, applications and other documents as may reasonably

be required by said Assignee, or by its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to obtain

each said Letters Patent and Registrations of the United States and all other countries and jurisdictions for the

Invention and vest or secure the same in Assignee, and in Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other

legal representatives;

AND ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize any official whose duty it is to grant patents or registrations, to

grant each said Letters Patent and Registration for the Invention to the Assignee, and to Assignee's successors,

assigns, nominees or other legal representatives;

AND ASSIGNORS, on behalf of themselves and their heirs, executors and administrators, do hereby

authorize said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, including its Patent

Agents, Nexus Law Group LLP, to amend the present assignment document to insert or correct the filing date.

serial number or other identifying information of the Application as may be needed to record same.

ASSIGNORS UNDERSTAND AND AGREE that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Nexus Law

Group LLP do not personally represent Assignors or Assignors' legal interests, but instead represent the interests

of Assignee. Since Nexus Law Group LLP cannot provide legal advice to Assignors with respect to this

Assignment, Assignors acknowledge their right to seek their own independent legal counsel.

THIS ASSIGNMENT may be executed in counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same

agreement. This Assignment shall be effective to transfer an Assignors' entire right, title, interest, property, and

benefit to Assignee upon execution of this Assignment by such Assignors, regardless of whether any other

Assignor executes this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names on the day and year set forth

below.

Page 2 of 7

Agent reference: ORS01-003US

DATED this	124	day of _	July	, 2022.
	(day)	· • -	(month)	,

Peter WRIGHT

(signature of inventor)

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I,	I at bar	a Wright	state that I was per	sonally present and did see
	(name of witness	5)	•	
+	2100	77/619	who is personally k	nown to me to be the persor
	(name of invento	or)		

named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set forth above.

Barfare Lewish / (signature of witness)

DATED this 14 day of July (month)	22.
-----------------------------------	-----

John BELLACERA

(signature of Inventor)

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

i, Ann Bellaceta (name of witness)	state that I was personally present and did see
John Bellacera (name of inventor)	who is personally known to me to be the person

named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set forth above.

ann Bellacera (signature of witness)

DATED this 15 day of (day)	<u> </u>
	Liam MCLEAN
	(signature of inventor)
STATEMENT OF WITNESS I, Ross Hernington (name of witness)	, state that I was personally present and did see
Liam Nalean (name of inventor)	, who is personally known to me to be the person
named in the above assignment, duly ex	ecute the same on the day and year set forth above.

(signature of witness)

DATED this day of	, 2022.
(day)	(month)
	Ross HARRINGTON
	(signature of inventor)
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
1, Darren Zurbrigg (name of witness)	, state that I was personally present and did see
Ross Harringford (name of inventer)	, who is personally known to me to be the person
named in the above assignment, duly exec	cute the same on the day and year set forth above.
	(signature of witness)

DATED this day of			
ξααγ)	(moran)		
	OCEAN RODEO SPORTS INC.		
	(signature of Authorized Signatory)		
	NAME:		
	TITLE:		
STATEMENT OF WITNESS I, Ross Harrington (name of witness)	_, state that I was personally present and did see _, who is personally known to me to be the person		
(name of signatory)	_, who is personally known to me to be the person		
named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set forth above.			
	(signature of witness)		

ASSIGNMENT (Worldwide)

WHEREAS,

(1) **Peter WRIGHT** of Mosier, Oregon, United States of America;

(2) John BELLACERA of Bingen, Washington, United States of America;

(3) Liam MCLEAN of Victoria, British Columbia, Canada;

(4) Ross HARRINGTON of Victoria, British Columbia, Canada;

hereinafter referred to, separately and collectively, as "ASSIGNORS", have made an invention relating to and entitled:

HANDLE FOR WINGSURFING WINGS

hereinafter referred to as the Invention, which Invention is described for example in the appended draft patent application (which may have been provided to Assignors prior to execution of this Assignment), which Invention is to be filed as one or more applications for Letters Patent hereinafter referred to as the Application;

AND WHEREAS, OCEAN RODEO SPORTS INC., a Canadian corporation, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose full post office address is #300-4240 Glanford Avenue, Victoria, British Columbia, Canada, V8Z 4B8, desires among other things to acquire Assignors' entire right, title, interest and benefit for United States, Canada and all other countries and jurisdictions in and to the Invention and Application, or to confirm the ownership of such right, title, interest and benefit by Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee and, for greater certainty, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, and to Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, their entire right, title, interest, property and benefit in and for United States, Canada and all other countries and jurisdictions in and to the Invention, together with their entire right, title, interest, property and benefit in and to the Application, and any previously- or subsequently-filed applications corresponding or otherwise relating thereto in any country or jurisdiction, including any and all corresponding applications whether in the form of divisions, continuations, re-examinations, re-issues, extensions and other non-provisional applications, and national phases thereof, any and all Letters Patent and Registrations that may issue, be granted or result therefrom for the Invention, and any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified application, the said corresponding applications and any previously- or subsequently-filed applications in respect of the Invention under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed

Agent reference, ORS01-003US

as fully and exclusively as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this sale, assignment,

transfer and setting over not been made;

AND ASSIGNORS, on behalf of themselves and their heirs, executors and administrators, do hereby

covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute and deliver without further consideration

such further lawful assignments, instruments, assurances, applications and other documents as may reasonably

be required by said Assignee, or by its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to obtain

each said Letters Patent and Registrations of the United States and all other countries and jurisdictions for the

Invention and vest or secure the same in Assignee, and in Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other

legal representatives;

AND ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize any official whose duty it is to grant patents or registrations, to

grant each said Letters Patent and Registration for the Invention to the Assignee, and to Assignee's successors,

assigns, nominees or other legal representatives;

AND ASSIGNORS, on behalf of themselves and their heirs, executors and administrators, do hereby

authorize said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, including its Patent

Agents, Nexus Law Group LLP, to amend the present assignment document to insert or correct the filing date,

serial number or other identifying information of the Application as may be needed to record same.

ASSIGNORS UNDERSTAND AND AGREE that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Nexus Law

Group LLP do not personally represent Assignors or Assignors' legal interests, but instead represent the interests

of Assignee. Since Nexus Law Group LLP cannot provide legal advice to Assignors with respect to this

Assignment, Assignors acknowledge their right to seek their own independent legal counsel.

THIS ASSIGNMENT may be executed in counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same

agreement. This Assignment shall be effective to transfer an Assignors' entire right, title, interest, property, and

benefit to Assignee upon execution of this Assignment by such Assignors, regardless of whether any other

Assignor executes this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names on the day and year set forth

below.

Page 2 of 7

DATED this	day of	<i>J5/4</i>	, 2022.
(dáy)	_	(month)	,

Peter WRIGHT

(signature of inventor)

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

state that I was personally present and did see (name of witness), who is personally known to me to be the person

named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set forth above.

(signature of witness)

	DATED this	day of		, 2022.
	DATED this(day)	_ ,	(month)	-
			John BELLACERA	
			(signature of ir	nventor)
STAT	EMENT OF WITNESS	:		
l,	(name of witness)		_, state that I was personally p	resent and did see
	(name of inventor)		_, who is personally known to	me to be the person
name	d in the above assignm	nent, duly execu	ite the same on the day and y	ear set forth above.
			(signature of w	vitness)

	DATED this	day of		_, 2022.
	(day)	_ ,	(month)	_,
			Liam MCLEAN	
			(signature of i	inventor)
			(Signature of t	inventor)
STAT	EMENT OF WITNESS	<u> </u>		
l,	(name of witness)		_, state that I was personally _I	present and did see
	(name of inventor)		_, who is personally known to	me to be the person
name	ed in the above assignn	nent, duly execu	ite the same on the day and y	year set forth above.
			(signature of	witness)

	DATED this	dav of		_, 2022.
	(day)		(month)	_ ,
			Ross HARRINGTON	
			(signature of i	nventor)
STA1	FEMENT OF WITNESS	<u> </u>		
I,	(name of witness)		_, state that I was personally _I	present and did see
	(name of inventor)		_, who is personally known to	me to be the person
name	ed in the above assignr	ment, duly exec	ute the same on the day and y	year set forth above.
			(signature of v	witness)

DATED this(day)	day of		, 2022.
(day)	-	(month)	
		OCEAN RODEO SPORTS IN	IC.
		(signature of Authorize	ed Signatory)
		NAME: TITLE:	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS			
I,(name of witness)		, state that I was personally p	resent and did see
(name of signatory)		, who is personally known to r	me to be the person
named in the above assignme	ent, duly execu	te the same on the day and ye	ear set forth above.
		(signature of w	ritness)

Page 7 of 7

RECORDED: 07/19/2022